BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Tim Ward, Chairman
George Calk
Leroy Slubar, Secretary

CHIEF APPRAISER
Gene C. Slate, RTA

May 17, 2012

Re: KCAD Budget for FY-2013
Brackett Independent School District
Board of Trustees

PO Box 586

Brackettville TX 78832

Dear Trustees:

In compliance with Sec. 6.06 of the Property Tax Code, a copy of the proposed
budget for operations of the district in fiscal year 2013 is hereby submitted.
The KCAD Entity Distribution page highlights the taxing entities portion of the
budget for fiscal year 2013.

You are required to maintain a copy of the proposed budget for public
inspection at your principal administrative office.

Please direct any questions to the undersigned at 563-2323. Thank you for
your consideration.

Respectfully,
/\%ré C\H#—

GENE C. SLATE, RPA,RTA
CHIEF APPRAISER

*Enclosure

KCAD FY-2013 Proposed Budget

ALLEN H. KrREIGER BLDG. 412 SouTH ANN STREET, PO Box 1377, BRACKETTVILLE, TX 78832-1377
Telephone: (830) 563-2323 Fax: (830)-563-9292 E-mail: kinneycad@sbcglobal.net Website www.kinneycad.org







KCAD ENTITY DISTRIBUTION
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CFY12 FY 13 | DIFFERENCE  %INCIDEC PAYMENT
BRACKETT ISD $104,347.76 $113,744.52 $9,396.76 9.01% | $28,436.13
BRACKETTVILLE $10,588.11 $11,641.59 5953.48 9.01% $2,885.40
SPOFFORD $372.97 ) $406.55 53358 9.00% $101.64
KINNEYCO/R&B  $72,396.96  $78,916.48 $6,519.52 9.01% $19,729.12
FC MUD $12,266.45  §13371.08 $1,104.63 9.01% $3,342.77
KC WATERDISTRICT = §7,231.41  s7ge262  $651.21 9.01% $1,970.66
- ,é, - = e L
TOTAL | $207,203.66 | $225,862.84 $18,659.18 9.01% $56,465.71

PROPOSED KCAD BUDGET
OCT 1, 2012- SEPT 30, 2013
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KCAD FY 2013
PROPOSED ENTITY
e Y BUDGET | B ]

— — - — . — - - l 4 g it % OF ——
INCOME/EXPENSE % of Levy TOTALAPPRAISAL  ENTITY _ TOTAL APPRAISAL ENTITY Difference INC/DEC
APPRAISAL 56% BUDGET ~ PORTION ~ BUDGET PORTION -
— - 2011 . 2012 - | B
BrackettISD | 50.36% $116,034.04  $58434.74  50.36% 512648319  $63,696.93  $526219  9.01%
Brackettville 511% $116,034.04 $5,020.34. 5% $126,483.19  $6.463.29 $533.95  9.01%
City of Spofford ~ 018% | $116,034.04 $208.86 0.18% $126,48319  $227.67 1881 9.01%
Kinney County/R&B  34.94% $116,034.04  $40,542.29  34.94% $126,483.19 $44193.23  $3,65093  9.01%
FC Mud 5.92%  $116,034.04  $6869.22  5.02% §126483.19  $7.487.80 $618.50  9.01%
KC Water District 3.49% $116,034.04  $4,049.59 3.49% $12648319  $4,414.26 $364.68  9.01%

. = L ' _____° i i
Total Appraisal $116,034.04 I | $126,483.19| $10,449.15 9.01%

- = 1hl: 1 | |
COLLECTIONS 44% B - TOTAL COLLECTION | il
7 - o BUDGET i _
Brackett ISD 50.36% $91,169.62  $45913.02  50.36% $99,379.65  $50,047.59 $4,13457 | 9.01%
Brackettville 5.11% $91,169.62  $4,668.77 5.11% | ~$99,379.65 $5,078.30 $419.53 9.01%
City of Spofford 0.18% | $91,169.62 $164.11 0.18% L $99,379.65 $178.88 $14.78 9.01%
Kinney County/R&B 34.94% $91,169.62  $31,854.67  34.94% | $99,379.65|  $34,723.25 $2,86858 9.01%
FCMud - 5.92% $91,169.62  $5,307.24 5.92% $99,379.65 $5,883.28 $486.03 9.01%
KC Water District 3.49% $91,16962  $3181.82 3.49% $99,379.65| $3,468.35 $286.53 9.01%
Total Collections | | $91,160.62 $99,379.65 $821003  9.01%
TOTAL APPRAISAL & COLLECTION $207,203.66 $225,862.84 $18,659.18 9.01%
ENTITY ASSESSMENT
| L il _
OTHER INCOME e | | |
Bank Acct Interest = $0 | ) $0.00 . so.o0
Tax Certificates | $3,500.00 . | $3,500.00 $0.00
= | | | — 1

Total Other Income ~ $3,500.00 | $3,500.00 $0.00
TOTAL ) $210,703.66 B o $229,362.84 $18,659.18  3.36%)|

2013 PAGE 1



KCAD FY 2013 BUDGET SUMMARY
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PERCENTAGE

INCOME/EXPENSE FY 12 FY13 DIFFERENCE  OF INC/DEC
INCOME | , _
ASSESSMENTS $207,203.66 $225,862.84 $18,659.18 9.01%
OTHER INCOME | $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 0.00%
_ ) i . . |
| |
TOTAL INCOME $210,703.66 $229,362.84 $18,659.18 8.86%
|
EXPENSE | _ } _ ) 1
APPRAISAL & COLLECTIONS | $30,150.00 $33,750.00 $3,600.00 11.94%  Page3
OFFICE EXPENSES | | $6,000.00 ~$8,900.00 $2,900.00 48.33%  Page3
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT | $6,100.00  $8,800.00 $2,700.00 44.26%  Page3|
_|KRIEGERBLDG EXP | | $14,065.00 $13,900.00 ($165.00) 1.17% | Page 4
AUTOMATION/SOFTWARE/SUPPORT ‘ $40,951.22| $46,632.22 b . MASTH,FEGHE
PAYROLL | § | $78,079.50 . $81,202.67 $3,123.17 400%  Page5
PAYROLL TAXES & BENEFITS $35,357.94 $36,177.95 $820.01 232%  Page5
| |
TOTAL EXPENSE $210,703.66 $229,362.84 $18,659.18 8.86%

Budget Summary 2013 Page 2



KCAD FY 2013 BUDGET DETAIL

EXPENSES |

Annual Audit

Appraisal Review Board
Biennial Re-appraisal
Legal Fees ‘

Postage_

Public Notices

TY Pickett |

|
+
[
|

Appralsal Notices
Statements | ]
Du_es & Publi_cations
!
TOTAL |

OFFICE EXPENSES

e

EQUIPMENT PURCHASES/MAINT

SUPPLIES |

CONTINGENCY FUND
ToTALS | |

kkkk

LODGING
PER DIEM
MILAGE

TOTALS

|

*kkk

|
'BUDGET | BUDGET
Fr1i2_ | FY13
$5,ééo.oo| $5,300.00
$2,000.00 $2,500.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$3,500.00 $4,000.00
$1,800.00 $2,000.00
$1,500.00 | $1,700.00
~ $5,800.00 | $7,750.00
$2,300.00 | $2,500.00
$3,500.00 $3,500.00
~ $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$30,150.00 $33,750.00
$3,000.00 i $2,900.00
| $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$0.00 $3,000.00
$6,000.00 $8,900.00
$1,700.00, $1,800.00
$1,700.00 $3,500.00
$1,200.00| $1,800.00
~ $1,500.00 $1,700.00
$6,100.00 $8,800.00 |
|

Suggest funds available for emergencies or unexpected expenses

|
—

DIFFERENCE

$50.00
$500.00
$0.00
$500.00
$200.00
$200.00

$1,950.00
$200.00

$0.00 |

$0.00

$3,600.00

($100.00) |

$0.00 |
$3,000.00

$2,900.00 |

$100.00
$1,800.00
$600.00
$200.00

%INGIDEC

0.95%
25.00%
0.00%
14.29%
11.11%
13.33%
33.62%
8.70%
0.00%
0.00%

11.94%

-3.33%
0.00%
100.00%

| 48.33%

5.88%
 105.88%
50.00%
13.33%

PAGE 3
2013 BUDGET DETAIL




KCAD FY 2013 BUDGET DETAIL

KRIEGER BLDG EXPENSES

|

CUSTODIAL SERVICE | 7
LAWN CARE & TRASH REMOVAL
GENERAL MAINTENANCE

|
UTILTIES '
CITY WATER
RELIANT ELC
TELEPHONE
NTS
sSwB

TOTALS ,{ e
1
|

INSURANCE -
E 8 0 PUBLIC LIABILITY

EMPLOYEE BONDS
GENERAL LIABILITY

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY /FIRE

TOTAL INSURANCE

TOTAL KRIEGER BLDG EXPENSES

AUTOMATION

SOFTWARE SUPPORT
INTERNET DOMAINMEBSITE HOSTING & ADM
GIS PARCEL BASE MAP MAINTENANCE

GIS MAPPING PURCHASE LOAN PAYMENT

GIS LICENSE SUPPORT |
HARDWARE PURCHASE |

MANDATORY ONLINE APPEALS SET UP
ANNUAL FEE FOR ONLINIAPPEALS HOSTING

- FY12

$500.00
$300.00
$3,000.00

$300.00
$3,800.00

$12,550.00

$650.00
$400.00

$240.00
$225.00

$1,5615.00

$14,065.00

$19,120.00
$2,625.00
$7,999.00

$7,557.22
$500.00
$3,150.00
$0.00

$0.00

951.22|

$150.00
$4,500.00

FY13  DIFFERENCE | %INC/DEC
$500.00| $0.00 | 0.00%
$300.00| $0.00 0.00%

$3,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
$300.00 $0.00, 0.00%
$3,800.00 $0.00  0.00%
$150.00 5000 0.00%
$4,500.00 50.00 0.00%

$12,550.00 $0.00 0.0
$500.00 ($150.00)  -23.08%
$400.00 $0.00 0.00%
$225.00 $1500  -6.25%
$225.00 $000  0.00%

1
$1,350.00 $165.00  -10.89%
$13,900.00 ($165.00)  -1.17%
|
$19,500.00 $380.00 1.99%
$2,625.00| $0.00 0.00%
$8,000.00 $1.00 0.01%
$7,657.22, $0.00 0.00%
$500.00 $0.00 0.00%
$2,500.00 $650.00|  -20.63%
$3,450.00 $3,450.00  100.00%
$2,500.00 $2,500.00  100.00%

PAGE 4 2013 BUDGET DETAIL




KCAD FY2013

PROPOSED PAYROLL BUDGET

PAYROLL

CHIEF APPRAISER
DEPUTY CHIEF APPRAISER

TAX COLLECTOR (TODD TATE)
PAYROLL

Health Insurance Chief Appraiser
Health Insurance Deputy CA

Tax Collector

Retirement Benefits Chief Appraiser
Retirement Benefits Deputy CA

Tax Collector

Medicare Chief Appraiser

Medicare Deputy CA

Medicare Tax Collector

Social Security Chief Appraiser
|Social Security Deputy CA

Social Security Tax Collector

\_Ii_'_cﬁrkm_qg‘g Compensation

TOTAL TAXES AND BENEFITS

TOTAL PAYROLL

- Fy12 FY13
COLA &MERIT

4.00%  $3119346  $32,441.19
400%  $25,046.04  $26,047.88
400%  $21,840.00  $22,713.60
$78,079.50 | $81,202.67
$5,407.22 $5,455.00
$5407.22|  $5455.00
$5,407.22 $5,455.00
1638% | $5109.46|  $5313.86
16.38% $4141.98)  $4,266.64
16.38% $3,611.78 $3,720.48
1.45% $452.30|  $470.39
1.45% $363.16 $377.69
 145% $316.68 $329.34
6.20% $1,933.99| - $2,011.35
6.20% $1.552.85  $1,614.96]
6.20% $1.354.08  $1408.24)
W
|
$300.00 $300.00
$35,357.94| $36,177.95
$113,437.44 | $117,380.62

DIFFERENCE

$1,247.73

$1,001.84

$873.60
$3,123.17

$47.78
$47.78
$47.78
$204.40
$124.66
$108.70
$18.09
$14.53
$12.66,
$77.36
$62.11
$54.16

$0.00
$820.01

$3,943.18

% + OR -

4.00%

4.00%

4.00%
4.00%

0.88%
0.88%
0.88%
4.00%
3.01%
3.01%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%_

0.00%
2.32%

3.48%

BUDGET 2013 PAGE 5




