CHIEF APPRAISER Gene C. Slate, RTA



BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
Tim Ward, Chairman	
George Calk	
Leroy Slubar, Secretary	
Herb Senne	
J.E. Meil	TAN
	SA
SEC. MAY 2 1 2012	10
21 21 20	T
12	S
13	//
SUPT.	AL ROAD

May 17, 2012

Re: KCAD Budget for FY-2013

Brackett Independent School District Board of Trustees PO Box 586 Brackettville TX 78832

Dear Trustees:

In compliance with Sec. 6.06 of the Property Tax Code, a copy of the proposed budget for operations of the district in fiscal year 2013 is hereby submitted. The KCAD Entity Distribution page highlights the taxing entities portion of the budget for fiscal year 2013.

You are required to maintain a copy of the proposed budget for public inspection at your principal administrative office.

Please direct any questions to the undersigned at 563-2323. Thank you for your consideration.

Respectfully,

Pene C. Stats

GENE C. SLATE, RPA, RTA CHIEF APPRAISER

· Enclosure

KCAD FY-2013 Proposed Budget



KCAD ENTITY DISTRIBUTION 2013

			1		
			1.00 M		÷1
		3 Cr C			QUARTERLY
	FY 12	FY 13	DIFFERENCE	%INC/DEC	PAYMENT
a					
BRACKETT ISD	\$104,347.76	\$113,744.52	\$9,396.76	9.01%	\$28,436.13
BRACKETTVILLE	\$10,588.11	\$11,541.59	\$953.48	9.01%	\$2,885.40
SPOFFORD	\$372.97	\$406.55	\$33.58	9.00%	\$101.64
KINNEY CO/R & B	\$72,396.96	\$78,916.48	\$6,519.52	9.01%	\$19,729.12
FC MUD	\$12,266.45	\$13,371.08	\$1,104.63	9.01%	\$3,342.77
KC WATER DISTRICT	\$7,231.41	\$7,882.62	\$651.21	9.01%	\$1,970.66
TOTAL	\$207,203.66	\$225,862.84	\$18,659.18	9.01%	\$56,465.71
			•		
	•		· · · ·		

PAGE 1 KCAD FY 2013 PROPOSED ENTITY

				BUDGET				
			_	s ³ 6 s				% OF
INCOME/EXPENSE		TOTAL APPRAISAL	ENTITY		TOTAL APPRAISAL	ENTITY	Difference	INC/DEC
APPRAISAL	56%	BUDGET	PORTION		BUDGET	PORTION		
		2011		2012				
Brackett ISD	50.36%	\$116,034.04	\$58,434.74	50.36%	\$126,483.19	\$63,696.93	\$5,262.19	9.01%
Brackettville	5.11%	\$116,034.04	\$5,929.34	5.11%	\$126,483.19	\$6,463.29	\$533.95	9.019
City of Spofford	0.18%	\$116,034.04	\$208.86	0.18%	\$126,483.19	\$227.67	\$18.81	9.01%
Kinney County/R&B	34.94%	\$116,034.04	\$40,542.29	34.94%	\$126,483.19	\$44,193.23	\$3,650.93	9.019
FC Mud	5.92%	\$116,034.04	\$6,869.22	5.92%	\$126,483.19	\$7,487.80	\$618.59	9.01%
KC Water District	3.49%	\$116,034.04	\$4,049.59	3.49%	\$126,483.19	\$4,414.26	\$364.68	9.01%
Total Appraisal			\$116,034.04			\$126,483.19	\$10,449.15	9.01%
COLLECTIONS	44%				TOTAL COLLECTION BUDGET		-	
Brackett ISD	50.36%	\$91,169.62	\$45,913.02	50.36%	\$99,379.65	\$50,047.59	\$4,134.57	9.01%
Brackettville	5.11%	\$91,169.62	\$4,658.77	5.11%	\$99,379.65	\$5,078.30	\$419.53	9.01%
City of Spofford	0.18%	\$91,169.62	\$164.11	0.18%	\$99,379.65	\$178.88	\$14.78	9.01%
Kinney County/R&B	34.94%	\$91,169.62	\$31,854.67	34.94%	\$99,379.65	\$34,723.25	\$2,868.58	9.01%
FC Mud	5.92%	\$91,169.62	\$5,397.24	5.92%	\$99,379.65	\$5,883.28	\$486.03	9.01%
KC Water District	3.49%	\$91,169.62	\$3,181.82	3.49%	\$99,379.65	\$3,468.35	\$286.53	9.01%
Total Collections			\$91,169.62			\$99,379.65	\$8,210.03	9.01%
TOTAL APPRAISAL ENTITY ASSESSMEI		ΓΙΟΝ	\$207,203.66			\$225,862.84	\$18,659.18	9.01%
-								
OTHER INCOME		*						
Bank Acct Interest			\$0			\$0.00	\$0.00	
Tax Certificates			\$3,500.00			\$3,500.00	\$0.00	
Total Other Income			\$3,500.00			\$3,500.00	\$0.00	
TOTAL			\$210,703.66			\$229,362.84	\$18,659.18	8.86%

KCAD FY 2013 BUDGET SUMMARY

	(4)					
					PERCENTAGE	
INCOME/EXPENSE	FY 12		FY13	DIFFERENCE	OF INC/DEC	
INCOME						
ASSESSMENTS	\$207,203.66		\$225,862.84	\$18,659.18	9.01%	
OTHER INCOME	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$0.00	0.00%	
TOTAL INCOME	\$210,703.66		\$229,362.84	\$18,659.18	8.86%	
EXPENSE						
APPRAISAL & COLLECTIONS	\$30,150.00		\$33,750.00	\$3,600.00	11.94%	Page
OFFICE EXPENSES	\$6,000.00	×	\$8,900.00	\$2,900.00	48.33%	Page
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	\$6,100.00	:	\$8,800.00	\$2,700.00	44.26%	Page
KRIEGER BLDG EXP	\$14,065.00	5	\$13,900.00	(\$165.00)	-1.17%	Page
AUTOMATION/SOFTWARE/SUPPORT	\$40,951.22		\$46,632.22	\$5,681.00	13.87%	Page
PAYROLL	\$78,079.50	1	\$81,202.67	\$3,123.17	4.00%	Page
PAYROLL TAXES & BENEFITS	\$35,357.94		\$36,177.95	\$820.01	2.32%	Page
					3	
TOTAL EXPENSE	\$210,703.66		\$229,362.84	\$18,659.18	8.86%	

KCAD FY 2013 BUDGET DETAIL

EXPENSES			BUDGET		BUDGET	DIFFERENCE	%INC/DEC
			FY12		FY13		
Annual Audit			\$5,250.00		\$5,300.00	\$50.00	0.95%
Appraisal Rev	view Board		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$500.00	25.00%
Biennial Re-a	ppraisal		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Legal Fees			\$3,500.00		\$4,000.00	\$500.00	14.29%
Postage			\$1,800.00		\$2,000.00	\$200.00	11.11%
Public Notice	S		\$1,500.00		\$1,700.00	\$200.00	13.33%
T Y Pickett			\$5,800.00		\$7,750.00	\$1,950.00	33.62%
Appraisal Not	ices		\$2,300.00		\$2,500.00	\$200.00	8.70%
Statements			\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$0.00	0.00%
Dues & Public	cations		\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$0.00	0.00%
TOTAL			\$30,150.00		\$33,750.00	\$3,600.00	11.94%
IUTAL			\$30,150.00	ж. 	\$33,730.00	\$3,000.00	11.5470
OFFICE EXPE	NSES						
EQUIPMENT I	PURCHASES/MA	INT	\$3,000.00		\$2,900.00	(\$100.00)	-3.33%
SUPPLIES		1.0	\$3,000.00	1.1	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	0.00%
CONTINGENO	Y FUND	*	\$0.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	100.00%
TOTALS			\$6,000.00		\$8,900.00	\$2,900.00	48.33%
- OTALO		1	¢¢,cccicc				
	1. E				20		
PROFESSION	AL DEVELOPME	NT				1	
	OLLMENT/SEMI		\$1,700.00	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	5.88%
LODGING			\$1,700.00		\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	105.88%
PER DIEM			\$1,200.00		\$1,800.00	\$600.00	50.00%
MILAGE			\$1,500.00		\$1,700.00	\$200.00	13.33%
TOTALS		ŭ	\$6,100.00		\$8,800.00	\$2,700.00	44.26%
					Annah manaka mana		
****	Suggest funds	availab	le for emerger	ncies or u	nexpected expense	S	

PAGE 4 2013 BUDGET DETAIL

KRIEGER BLDG EXPENSES	FY12	FY13	DIFFERENCE	%INC/DEC
CUSTODIAL SERVICE	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	0.00%
LAWN CARE & TRASH REMOVAL	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	0.00%
GENERAL MAINTENANCE	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	0.00%
UTILTIES				
CITY WATER	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	0.00%
RELIANT ELC	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.00	0.00%
TELEPHONE				
NTS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	0.00%
SWB	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	0.00%
TOTALS	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00	\$0.00	0.00%
			-	
INSURANCE				
E & O PUBLIC LIABILITY	\$650.00	\$500.00	(\$150.00)	-23.08%
EMPLOYEE BONDS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	0.00%
GENERAL LIABILITY	\$240.00	\$225.00	-\$15.00	-6.25%
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY/FIRE	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$0.00	0.00%
TOTAL INSURANCE	\$1,515.00	\$1,350.00	-\$165.00	-10.89%
TOTAL KRIEGER BLDG EXPENSES	\$14,065.00	\$13,900.00	(\$165.00)	-1.17%
AUTOMATION				
SOFTWARE SUPPORT	\$19,120.00	\$19,500.00	\$380.00	1.99%
INTERNET DOMAIN/WEBSITE HOSTING & ADM	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$0.00	0.00%
GIS PARCEL BASE MAP MAINTENANCE	\$7,999.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	0.01%
GIS MAPPING PURCHASE LOAN PAYMENT	\$7,557.22	\$7,557.22	\$0.00	0.00%
GIS LICENSE SUPPORT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	0.00%
HARDWARE PURCHASE	\$3,150.00	\$2,500.00	-\$650.00	-20.63%
MANDATORY ONLINE APPEALS SET UP	\$0.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	100.00%
ANNUAL FEE FOR ONLINI APPEALS HOSTING	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	100.00%

KCAD FY 2013 BUDGET DETAIL

KCAD FY2013 PROPOSED PAYROLL BUDGET

PAYROLL		FY12	FY13	DIFFERENCE	% + OR -	
AIROLL	COLA &MERIT					
CHIEF APPRAISER	4.00%	\$31,193.46	\$32,441.19	\$1,247.73	4.00%	
DEPUTY CHIEF APPRAISER	4.00%	\$25,046.04	\$26,047.88	\$1,001.84	4.00%	
TAX COLLECTOR (TODD TATE)	4.00%	\$21,840.00	\$22,713.60	\$873.60	4.00%	
PAYROLL		\$78,079.50	\$81,202.67	\$3,123.17	4.00%	
Health Insurance Chief Appraiser		\$5,407.22	\$5,455.00		0.88%	
Health Insurance Deputy CA		\$5,407.22	\$5,455.00	\$47.78	0.88%	
Tax Collector		\$5,407.22	\$5,455.00		0.88%	
Retirement Benefits Chief Appraiser	16.38%	\$5,109.46	\$5,313.86	\$204.40	4.00%	
Retirement Benefits Deputy CA	16.38%	\$4,141.98	\$4,266.64	\$124.66	3.01%	
Tax Collector	16.38%	\$3,611.78	\$3,720.48	\$108.70	3.01%	
Medicare Chief Appraiser	1.45%	\$452.30	\$470.39	\$18.09	4.00%	
Medicare Deputy CA	1.45%	\$363.16	\$377.69	\$14.53	4.00%	
Medicare Tax Collector	1.45%	\$316.68	\$329.34	\$12.66	4.00%	
Social Security Chief Appraiser	6.20%	\$1,933.99	\$2,011.35	\$77.36	4.00%	
Social Security Deputy CA	6.20%	\$1,552.85	\$1,614.96	\$62.11	4.00%	
Social Security Tax Collector	6.20%	\$1,354.08	\$1,408.24	\$54.16	4.00%	
				10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -		
						×.
a			2			
Workman's Compensation	· · · · · · · · ·	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	0.00%	
TOTAL TAXES AND BENEFITS		\$35,357.94	\$36,177.95	\$820.01	2.32%	
TOTAL PAYROLL		\$113,437.44	\$117,380.62	\$3,943.18	3.48%	